

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.6580/2012

S.P.PRABHAKARA GOWDA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.P. BHARATHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 140922/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 10-02-2023 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Eeshan D. Khaire, Adv.

Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv.

For M/s.Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parikshit Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner (husband) has no objection if the amount of Rs.10,00,000/-, i.e., Rs.5,00,000/- each in favour of the children, deposited by the petitioner (husband) and put in a Fixed Deposit Receipt in the Karnataka Harihar Gramin Bank, a sum of Rs.5,00,000/- each is directed to be released in favour of the children - beneficiaries of the Fixed Deposit Receipt along with accrued interest thereupon within one week.

Learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), Harihar is directed to do the needful within one week.

I.A. for directions is allowed in above-terms.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)